
181S DEUTSCHNOFEN - BOZEN (SCHULFAHRTEN)
NOVA PONENTE - BOLZANO (CORSE SCOLASTICHE)

14.12.2025-12.12.2026

TÄGLICH

Petersberg, Sportzone  ab
Deutschnofen, Kirche
Moos
Stenk
Birchabruck, Busbahnhof
Gasthof Sonne
Kardaun, Brennerstraße
Bozen, Bahnhof
Bozen, Petrarcapark
Bozen, Max-Valier-Schule
Bozen, Busbahnhof  an

S

5.42
5.57
6.02
6.10
6.15

S

6.26
6.31
6.39
6.44
6.51
6.59

7.06

S

6.37
6.42
6.50
6.55
7.02
7.10
7.17
7.22
7.30

S

6.24
6.39
6.44
6.52
6.57
7.04
7.12
7.19
7.24
7.32

Monte S. Pietro, Z. Sport.p. 
Nova Ponente, Chiesa

Moos
Stenk

Ponte Nova, Autostazione
Albergo Sole

Cardano, Via Brennero
Bolzano, Stazione

Bolzano, Parco Petrarca
Bolzano, Scuola Max Valier

Bolzano, Autostazionea. 

TÄGLICH

Bozen, Meraner Kreuzung
Bozen, Busbahnhof
Kardaun, Brennerstraße
Gasthof Sonne
Birchabruck, Busbahnhof
Stenk
Moos
Deutschnofen, Kirche
Fäckl
Petersberg, Sportzone  an

S

13.17
13.37
13.42
13.51
14.00
14.02
14.13
14.18
14.21
14.33

Bolzano, Bivio Merano
Bolzano, Autostazione
Cardano, Via Brennero

Albergo Sole
Ponte Nova, Autostazione

Stenk
Moos

Nova Ponente, Chiesa
Fäckl

Monte S. Pietro, Z. Sport.a. 

S an Schultagen
nei giorni scolastici
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